

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

"blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2019-12-10 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
ITEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
I-5.	CATEGORY	I. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT	
TITLE:	DEPARTMENT	Risk Management	Open Agenda Ves O No

Bleeding Control Kits Agreement

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Agreement between Broward Sheriff's Office (Sheriff Gregory Tony) and The School Board of Broward, County, Florida.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Broward County Sheriff's Office (BSO) has secured grant funding to purchase bleeding control stations which will be installed throughout Broward County Schools. Each school will receive two (2) bleeding control stations which contains eight (8) bleeding control kits per station. This program is being facilitated in response to the Stop the Bleed initiative. Risk Management in conjunction with Environmental Health and Safety, as well as BSO, will collaborate to determine specific locations for installation within schools. Risk Management will work with our Physical Plant Operations Department to complete installation of Bleeding Control kits on or before February 18, 2020. (Continued)

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary (2) Stop the Bleed Con	ntrol Kits - Broward Sheriff	Agreement			
BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:					
	Name: Brian Katz		Phone: 754-321-2655		
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Aston A. H	lenry, Jr.	Phone: 754-321-1900		
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLO	RIDA			
Brian Katz - Chief Safety, Security & Emer	gency Preparedness	Approved In Open			
Officer		Board Meeting On:			
Signature		Ву:			
			School Board Chair		
Electronic Signature					